March 14th, 2019

Ms. Barbara Garcia
6913 Talavera Street
Coral Gables, FL. 32146-3837

Today | met with Mr. William Ortiz (Code Enforcement Director) and Ms. Amparo Quintana (Cade
Enforcement Officer). Itis my understanding that you have met with them as well.

As you know, there is an‘apen code violation filed against me which was initiated by you. Currently,
there is no pending code violation against you despite the fact that there are, as you welt know, many
existing code violations on your property.

The city of Coral Gables Code Director, Mr. Ortiz, suggested we settle this matter as neighbors without
any further intervention by the city of Coral Gables. According to him, any settlement between us can
include the exchange of financial consideration between us.

Accordingly, this is my offer to you:

1. | will cure the current pending violations that were filed against me by the city of Coral Gables
by your initiative.

2. | will withdraw my first and only complaint thus far regarding the existing code violations on
your property (the illegal enclosure of your carport, the illegal enclosure of your garage, the
illegal renting of your illegally converted garage, the illegal wooden fence and the iliegal sheds).

3. If we cannot reach an agreement, and if the city of Coral Gables requires you to remove the
wooden fences, this will then expose the itlegal central air conditioner that is currently
encroaching on your property sethack, a further violation.

4. You will agree to abandon the second or any subsequent complaints to the city of Coral Gables
against me.

In consideration of the above mutual agreement, a payment will be made by you to me in the sum of
$87,500.00 due and payable by 5 pm Monday, March 18th, 2019.

If these terms are acceptable to you, please communicate your acceptance to me as soon as possible.
The city of Coral Gables is awaiting our decision as to whether we will settie this or not.

Sincerely,

Ram alladares
925 Sunset Road
Coral Gables, FL 33143-6119



Extortion Letter ifafo $87,500.00

FROM: Ramon Balladares
925 Sunset Road
Coral Gables, FL. 33143

TO: Barbara Garcia
6913 Talavera Street
Coral GAbles, FL. 33146

Additionally implicating the City of Coral Gables, Code Enforcement.
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DEVELOPMENT CORP

CGC 1524060

April 09,2019
PROPOSAL

6913 Talavera St
Coral Gables F1

Dear: Timothy & Barbara

Pursuant to your request, we are pleased to submit for your review this proposal for
professional services in connection with the abovementioned property.

PROJECT D
Comge AE——

oo U |
:
o o T

NOTES:

This quote does not inclade building permits, sub gualifiers or architectaral
- plans or documents, copies, notice of commencement fee.
» All personnel on construetion job site must be under Coniractor’s approval.

«  Lazem Development will not be held responsible for any materials missing from
job site or tools.

Any additional work will be submitted for appreval (Change Order)



AEVELOPMENT CORP

CGC 1524060

It is our professional opinion that all work as defined on the project description, can be
performed within the contract amount specified. In the event that there are changes, we
would then re-evaluate the amount of work necessary to complete this phase and revise
the contract amount accordingly upon mutual agreement.

We trust this proposal meets with your approval. We welcome any comments or
questions, which you may have and we look forward to our continued relationship.

Agreement Between Both Parties
Lazem Development

Accepted By:

00?.‘1‘,3? Date

7 )
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ONLINE SERVICES

LI AB-19-07-4541 o I l I l | |
_k ﬂ Ld 07/08/201% 0O7/0B/2019 07/08/2019 12/11/2020
Type :g;oc‘?o'gpm (LESS THAN Status issued

Permit Description Permit Address 6913 TALAVERA ST CORAL GABLES FL 33146-3837
RESIDENTIAL ***PERF DATE 12/9/2019 Applicant BARBARA GARCIA Owner N

** L EGALIZATION OF CARPORT TO
GARAGE CONVERSION AND COYTAGE
CONVERSION $30,000

Etmit i
Details

ESTIMATED COST - BOA 30000
BOA SCHEDULED DATE 12/12/2019
COMMERCIAL/RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL

Owner BARBARA GARCIA

NEW
CONSTRUCTION/ADDITION YE®

SQUARE FEET 87
LOCATION WITH CARLOS
DATE OF LAST ROUTING 12/12/2019
COMMERCIAL PAINT? NO
RE SUBMITTAL FEE Y
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ONLINE SERVICES

LR AB-19-07-4541 l-~/] ] I | I l |
07/08/2019 07/08/2019 07/08/2019 121172020

Type :;):':&I\:PLETE e Status issued

Permit Description Permit Addrass 913 TALAVERA ST CORAL GABLES FL 33146-3837

RESIDENTIAL ***PERF DATE 12/9/2019 Applicant BARBARA GARCIA Owner N

*#* LEGALIZATION OF CARFORT TO

GARAGE CONVERSION AND COTTAGE Owner BARBARA GARCIA

CONVERSION $30,000
Actions
BOA COUNTER calc fees - canderson 07/08/2019 COMPLETED
CALCULATE
FEES
CASHIER collect - iwebuser 07/08/2019
COLLECT
FEES
BOA docresuits - sramos2 07/18/2019 CONTINUED CONTINUED BY J, RIESCO, A.
COORDINATOR DOCUMENT ALVAREZ
MEETING
RESULTS
BOA docresults - schin 12/12/2019 CONTINUED CONTINUED
COORDINATOR DOCUMENT
MEETING

RESULTS
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0770872015 07/08/2019 07/08/2019 12112020

LR AB~19-07-4541

Type BOA COMPLETE (LESS THAN
$75,000)

Pearmit Description

RESIDENTIAL **+*pERF DATE 12/9/2019
** LEGALIZATION OF CARPORT TO

GARAGE CONVERSION AND COTTAGE
CONVERSION $£30,000

Statue iceuad

Permit Address 6913 TALAVERA ST CORAL GABLES FL 33146-3837
Applicant BARBARA GARCIA Owner N

Owner BARBARA GARCIA

{re-

Permit Fees

ARCHITECTURAL BOARD FEE
NEW CONST / ADD UPFRONT FEE
RESUBMITTAL FEE #1

80.10 80.10
114,19 114.19
76.13 76.13

270.42 | 270.42 |




City of
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ONLINE SERVICES

- AB-19-07-4541 E S I I l | i !
” J JZ'J l l‘ﬁ 07/08/2019 07/08/2019 07/08/2019 12/11/2020
Type gga&%rgﬂﬂﬁ (LESS THAN Status lssued

Permit Description Permit Address 6913 TALAVERA ST CORAL GABLES FL 33146-3837
RESIDENTIAL ***PERF DATE 12/9/2019 Applicant BARBARA GARCIA Owner N

** LEGALIZATION OF CARPORT TO
GARAGE CONVERSION AND COTTAGE
CONVERSION $30,000

: lRouting j

Permit Routing Status

Owner BARBARA GARCIA

BOA COUNTER 07/08/2019 11:29:57 AM 07/08/2019 11:29:58 AM Routed
CASHIER 07/08/2019 11:29:58 AM 07/08/2019 11:39:07 AM Routed
BOA COORDINATOR 07/08/2019 11:39:07 AM Working
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" AB-19-07-4541 = I l i - l I _l
» J ﬂ L I_d 07/08/2019 07/08/2019 07/08/2019 12/11/2020
Type :;’:::n’;m ol Status issued
Permit Description Permit Address 6913 TALAVERA ST CORAL GABLES FL 33146-3837
RESIDENTIAL ***PERF DATE 12/9/2019 Applicant BARBARA GARCIA Owner N
** LEGALIZATION OF CARPORT TO
GARAGE CONVERSION AND COTTAGE Owner BARBARA GARCIA
CONVERSION 330,000

!Parcel(s) j

Permit Parcels

03-4129-032-0360 6913 TALAVERA ST
CORAL GABLES FL 33146-3837



From: Quintana, Amparo zquintana@coralgables.com
Subject: RE: Extension of Code Enforcement Violation Warning 3/22/2018
Date: April 15, 2018 at 8:16 AM
To: Barbara Garcla bgarcia786@gmail corm
Ce: Oriz, Willlam wortiz @coralgables.com

Good morning Mrs. Garcla,

| appreciale the follow up to the pending case.

| see your 30 day requast below, my nexi inspaction for your property will be due on 4-21-2019, | will be on vacation duting this time so |
will ask William to add the 30 day extension tor me or | will do it before. Also | have a letter on my desk from Friday that says you needed
a 90 day extansion. Plaasebeadvisedﬂlacmonlyaﬂowssodaymnshm.ﬂeaseIetmemwttmerelsanymmgelsayounaed. As
far as the fence, | already emsiled Mr. Ceballos to inquire as to how he would ike us to proceed.

Thank you.

Ampara G. Quintana
Code Enforcement Officer
427 Biitmore Way, Ste. 100
Coral Gables, A 33134
Phone #: 305-569-1838
Fax #; 305-460-5348

—-0riginal Message-—

From: Barbara Qarcia <bgarcia786 @gmail comre

Sent: Sunday, April 14, 2019 5:40 PM

To: Quintana, Amparo <aguintana@coralgables.com>

Cc: Ortiz, William <wortiz@coeralgables coms

Subject; Extension of Code Enforcement Violation Waming 3/22/2019

[This emall comes from an external sourca)
Re: 6913 Talavera Strest

Ms. Quintana,
Hope all is well,
This letter is an update on Code Erforcement Violation Waming 3/22/2019.

| hired & contractor, Lazaro Sanchez, and he was by your office this past Friday to introduce himself. He will be taking care of fixing
carport and garage items.

Iamaisowriﬂngtoaski!metaIsanoppormmyforyoutoe:dendﬂnsodayvmnlnghfmueme.trdﬂsandshods.

1. Wood Fence: | want to replage the wood fence with a chain link gate, however, since Ramon's fence is on my property, | cannot
judge the proper siza cf the new chain-link gste opening. All } have on my property is 3 feet, and 6 inches encroachment on my praperty
is significant when trying to judge the size of a dooriopening.

2. Trellis: lhavatombmitplansoithetreﬂismnIgogetapemn.andmmnhastobeappmvadbyaowpleddnaatnpaop!e.
ItsaemslikeltisalongprocessandIwillneedmﬁmel‘orittogomrwghallmepmperchannelsfmmmriﬁesbeforeitismpbted.

3. Sheds: Ramon's fance on my property does not allow ma, | do not have space, to open the ehod doors, remove ftams inside,
and dispose of the sheds.

1 am currently in communications with Gustavo Ceballos, Assistant City Attorney, and waiting for a response from him regarding Ramon's
fence on my property. 1 do have a revised survey showing the fence and showing 6 inches into my property, as Carios Mindreau
suggested getting to prove my case. Untortunately during all this, Christian Gonzalez, Zoning Inspector, recently approved Ramon's
fence on April 3rd, hence my visit to the Assistant City Attorney.

As previously stated, | do Intent on complying and making right with all the violations, | just need time.

I sincerely appreciate your time and taking this lettar of extension into consideration. Any suggestions you have will be greatly
appreciated.

Kind regards,
Barbara Garcia



From: Quintana, Amparo aquintana@coralgables. com
Subject: Re: Extension of Code Enforcement Violation Warning 3/22/2019
Date: April 15, 2019 at 8:05 PM
To: Barbara Garcia bgarcia7s6@gmail.com
Cc: Ortiz, Willlam vortiz @coralgables.com

it you are ralerring to the 80 day extension, us officers are anly allowed to grant 30 day extensicns.
Sent from my iPhone

Cn Apr 15, 2019, at 4:05 PM, Barbara Garcia <bgarcia7?86 @gmail.com:> wrote:

Amparo,

| believa the 80 day extension left on Friday could of have come from Lazaro, my contractor, who is working on coitage/car port. How
should 1 or him proceed with this?

Sent from my iPhone

On Apr 15, 2019, at 8:16 AM, Quintana, Amparo <aquintana@coralgables.com> wrote:
Good morning Mrs. Garcia,

} appreciate the follow up to the pending case

| see your 30 day request below, my next inspection for your property will be due on 4-21-2019, | will be on vacation during this time
so | will ask William to add the 30 day extension for me or | wilt do it before. Also | have a letter on my desk from Friday that says you
needad a 90 day extension Please be advised the City only aliows 30 day extensions Plaase let me know if thare is anything else
you need. As far as the fence, | already emailed Mr. Ceballos to inquire as to how he would like us to proceed.

Thank you.

Ampare C. Quintana
Code Enforcement Officer
427 Biltmore Way, Ste.100
Coral Gables, F1 33134
Phone #. 305-569-1838
Fax #: 305-460-5348

----- Criginal Message-----

From: Barbara Garcia <bgarcia786#&gmail.com>

Sent: Sunday, April 14, 2019 540 PM

To: Quintana, Amparo <aquintana@coralgables com>

Ce¢: Ortiz, William <wortiz @coralgables com>

Subject; Extension of Code Enfarcement Violation Warning 3/22/2019

{This email comss from an external source]
Re: 6913 Talavera Street

Ms, Quintana
Hope ali is well.
This letter is an update on Code Enforcement Violation Warning 3/22/2019.

| hired a contractor, Lazaro Sanchez, and he was by your office this past Friday to introduce himsell. He will be taking care of fixing
carport and garage items

| am aiso writing to ask if there is an opportunity for you to extend the 30 day warning for the fence, trellis and sheds

1. Wood Fence: | want to replace the wood fence with a chain link gate, however, since Ramon's fence is on my property, | cannot
judge the proper size of the new chain-link gate opening. Al | have on my property is 3 feet, and 6 inches encroachment on my
property is significant when trying to judge the size of a doorfopening.

2. Treliis: | have 1o submit plans of the trallis when | go get a permit, and then it has to be approved by a couple of different peopis.
it seems like it is a long process and | will need extra time for it to go through all the praper channelsfauthorities before it is
compiated

3. Sheds: Ramon's fence on my property does not allow me, | do not have space, to open the shed doors, remove items inside,
and dispose of the sheds




From: Barbara Qarcla bgarcia786@gmail com W
Subject: Request 90-day Extension
Date: April 17, 2018 at 5:20 PM
To: Willlam Ortiz wortiz@coralgables com
Cc: Amparg Quinmana aquiniana@coralgabies.com, Lazare Sanchez lazemdev@yayor com, Barbara Garcia
baarcia?86 @amait.com, Tim Banks lordbanks tb@gmail.com

Mr. Oriz,

1 would like to take this opportunity to ask if you could grant me a 80-day extension of the viclations of garage and rear legalization. This
would allow me time for the architect to complete drawings of the job and the city to review and comment on the project. | am hoping |
can obtain permits within 90 days so we can start the legalization process.

My contractor had a phone meeting this moming with Amparo and provided her with all the documents and signed contrects from both
architect and contractor as proof that this project has already commenced. It will greatly be appreciated if you would grant me this
request as my contracior will continue to keep in communications with Amparo as soon as she retumns from her vacation.

| hired Lazem Construction, Lazaro Sanchez and Architect Joseph Bernard to work with this project.

Again, your consideration and approval of this 80-day axtension will be greatly appreciated.

Kind Regards,
Barbara Garcia



From: Quintana, Amparo aquintana@coralgables.com
Subject: Automatic reply: Request 80-day Extansion
Date: April 23, 2019 at 8:35 AM
To: Barbara Garcia bgarcia7g6@gmail.com

Please be advised that | will be out of the office from April 19th through April 28th. | will be returning on Monday April 28th. If you have an
mtmmmmmemmrcm%rmoﬁwdw)mmm480-5266.omemiselwﬂl
respond once | retum. Thank you. Amparo C. Quintana Code Enforcement Oificer 427 Biltmore Way, Ste.100 Coral Gables, F133134
Phone #: 305-569-1806 Fax #: 305-460-5348



From: Barbara Garcla bgarcia7B6@gmail com
Subject: 30-day extension
Date: May 18, 2019 at 11:13 AM
To: Ampi Coral Gables Code Enforcement aquintana@coralgables.com

Helio Ms. Quintana,

Hope this email finds you well.

| am writing to you to request a 30-day extension.

t have complied with taking down the trellls in front of the house and removed &l 3 sheds.

The cther items are being taken care by my contractor Lazaro Sanchez. He is working on the architectural plans with the architact and
submit to the city for approval.

Please take this letter under consideration.

Kind Regarls.
Barbara Garcia



From: Quintana, Ampare aquiniana@coralgables com
Subject: RE: 30-day axtension
Date: May 16, 2019 at 2:59 PM
To: Barbara Gareta bgarcia7ss @amail com

Mrs. Garcia,

| will discuss with William ang also schedule a day and time next week to come back and takes pictures of removed containers and the
other itams.

Thank vou.
Amparo C. Quintana

Code Enforcement Officer
427 Biltmore Way, Ste. 100

Coral Gables, A 33134
Phone #: 305-569-1838
Fex #: 305-460-5348

--—CQriginal Message-—

From: Barbara Garcia <bgarcia785@gmail.comc>
Sent: Thursday, May 16, 2019 11:13 AM

To: Quintana, Amparo <aquintana@coralgables.com>
Subject: 30-day extension

[This email comes from an external source]

Hello Ms. Quintana,

Hope this emali finds you well.

1 am writing to you to request a 30-day extension.

| have complied with taking down the trellis in front of the house and removed all 3 sheds.

The other itams are being taken care by my contractor Lazaro Sanchez. He Is working on the architectural plans with the architect and
submit to the city for approval.

Ploase take this letter under consideration.

Kind Regards,
Barbara Garcia



From; Quintana, Amparo aquiniana@ ceralgabies.com
Subject: Re: 30-day extension
Dato: May 21, 2019 at 2:50 PM
To: Barbara Qarcia hgarcia786 @gmail.com

Mrs. Garcia,

When can | schedule an appointment to come by with William Ortiz to teke pictures of the items you've complied with? Please et me
know a day before the end of this week s0 | can update case file, as far as axtension | am going to spask to Willlam and lat you know.

Thank you.
Sent from my iPhone

On May 16, 2019, at 11:13 AM, Barbara Garcia =bgarcia786 & gmail.com= wrote:

[This email comes from an external scurce)

Hello Ms, Quintana,

Hope this emaill finds you well

1am writing to you to request a 30-day extension.

| have complied with taking down the trellis in front of the house and removed all 3 sheds,

The other items are being taken care by my contractor Lazaro Sanchez. He is working on the architectural plans with the architect and
submit to the city for approval.

Please take this letter under consideration.

Kind Regards,
Barbara Garcia




From: Quintana, Ampare agquintana@coralgables com
Subject: Re:30-day extension
Date: May 21, 2019 at 359 PM
To: Ortiz, Willlam wortiz@coralgables com
Ce: bgarcia786@gmail.com

Qood afternoon Mrs. Garcia,

Extension granted. Plaase let me know what day we can schedule to take pictures of the items you mentionad you've complied with
alrsady. | will be going with Willlam Ortiz.

Thank you.

Sent from my iPhone

On May 21, 2019, at 3:12 PM, Ortiz, William <wortiz@coralgables.com> wrcte:
Ampy:

Based on the email below, please grant a 30 day extension of time.
Thank you.

William Ortiz

Code Enforcement Division

Developmant Services Department

City of Coral Gables

427 Biltmere Way Suite 100

Coral Gables, FL 33134

Ph; 305-4680-5271
Fax: 305-460-5348

Think Green! Please do not print this e-mail unless it is completely necessary.
----0riginal Message-----

From: Quintana, Amparo <aquintana@coraigables.com>

Sent: Tuesday, May 21, 2019 2:49 PM

To: Ortiz, William <wortiz@coralgables.com=

Subject: Re: 30-day extension

will,

Can we give anothar extension?

Sent from my iPhone

On May 16, 2019, at 11:13 AM, Barbara Garcia <bgarcia786@gmail com> wrote:

[This amait comes from an external source)

Helle Ms. Quintana

Hopa this email finds you well

] am writing to you to request a 30-day extension.

1 have complied with taking down the trellis in front of the house and removed all 3 sheds

The other items are being taken care by my contractor Lazaro Sanchez He is working on the architectural plans with the architect
and submit to the oity for approval

Piease take this letter under consideration.

Kind Regards,
Barbara Garcia




From: Barbara Garcla bgarcia786@gmail.com
Subject: Re: 30-day extension
Date: May 21, 2019 at5:12PM
To: Ampi Coral Gables Code Enforcement aquintana@coraigables com

Ms. Quintana,
Thank you so much for the axtenslon.

Ara you both available Thursday moming around 10:00 AM. | have to leave the house by 11:00 AM. Friday same time frame elso works
for me. Please respond via e-mait and text my cell (786) 200-5862. | do not check amalls on a dally basis.

Kind regards,

Barbara

On May 21, 20189, al 3:59 PM, Quintana, Amparo <aquintana@coraigables.com> wrote:
Good afternoon Mrs. Garcia,

Extansion granted. Please let me know what day we can schedule to take pictures of the items you mentioned you've complied with
already. | will ba golng with William Ortiz.

Thank you.

Sent from my iPhone

Cn May 21, 2019, a1 3:12 PM, Ortiz, William <wortiz @ ceralgables. com=> wrote
Ampy:

Based on the email below. piease grant a 30 day extension of time
Thank you

William Ortiz

Code Enforcement Division

Davelopment Services Department

City of Coral Gables

427 Biltmore Way Suite 100

Coral Gables, FL 33134

Ph: 305-460-5271
Fax. 305-460-5348

Think Green! Please do not print this e-mail unless it is completely necessary
-----Original Message-----

From: Quintana, Amparo <aquintana®@coralgables com>

Sent Tuesday, May 21, 2019 2:49 PM

To: Orttz, William <wortiz@coralgables.com>

Subject: Re! 30-day extension

Wil

Can we give another extension?

Sent from my iPhone

On May 16, 2019, a 1113 AM, Barbara Garcia <bgarcia786@gmail com:> wrote.

[This email comes from an external source)

Hello Ms, Quintana,
Hope this email finds you well,
| am writing to you to request a 30-day extension

| have complied with taking down the treliis in front of the house and removed ali 3 sheds

The other items are being takaen care by my contractor Lazaro Sanchez. He is working on the architectural plans with the architect

e amcilamnrh bn tn mib bar A rAaea]



From: Barbara Garcla bgarcia788@gmail com
Subject: Re: 30-day extension
Date: May 20, 2019 at 234 PM
To: Ampi Coral Gables Code Enforcement aquintana @coraigables.com
Ce: Willlam Ortiz woriiz ®coralgables com, lordbanks 1bEgmail.com

Hello Ms. Quintana,

1 hope all is well.

Did you receive the email | send to you on May 21st?
Plsase confirm.

Barbara Garcia

On May 21, 2019, at 5:13 PM, Barbara Garcia <bgarcia786 @gmal.com> wrote:
Ms. Quintana,
Thank you so much for the extension.

Are you both available Thursday morning around 10:00 AM. | have to leave the house by 11.00 AM. Friday same time frame also
works tor me. Please respond via e-mail and text my cell (786) 200-5862 | do not check emails on a daily basis

Kind regards,
Barbara
On May 21, 2019, at 3:59 PM, Quintana. Amparo <aquintana@coralgables.com: wrote:

Good afternoon Mrs. Garcia

Extension granted. Please let me know what day we can schedule 10 take pictures of the items you mentioned you've complied with
already. | will be going with William Ortiz

Thank you.

Sent from my iPhone

On May 21, 2019, al 3:12 PM, Ortiz, William <woniz@coralgables.com> wrote
Ampy:

Based on the email below, please grant a 30 day extension of time
Thank you.

William Ortiz

Code Enforcement Division

Development Sarvices Department

City of Coral Gables

427 Btmore Way Suite 100

Coral Gables, FL 33134

Ph: 305-460-5271
Fax: 305-460-5348

Think Green! Please do not print this e-mait unless 1t is completely necessary.
----- Onginal Message----

From: Quintana, Amparo <aquintana@coralgables.com=

Sent. Tuesday, May 21, 2019 249 PM

To Ortiz, William <wortiz@coralgables.com>

Subjed: Re: 3C-day extension

Wil

Can we give another extension?

Sent from my iPhons

On May 16, 2019, at 11:13 AM, Barbara Garcia <bgarcia786 @gmail.com> wrote:

[ ™ FENSRPEIARR | P S U e U Wy e )



From: Barbara Garela bgarcia786@gmail.com
Subject: 30 day extension
Date: July 18, 2019 at 4:50 PM
To: Ampl Coral Gables Code Enforcement aquintana @coralgables.com, William Oriz wortiz @coralgables.com
€c: Lazero Sanchez [azemdav@yahoo com, Tim Banks lordbanks.tb@gmail.cem, Barbara Gareia bgarcia786@ gmail.com

RE: AB-19-07-4541

Hello Ms. Quintana,

t hope this e-mail finds you well.

We are moving forward with the project and by doing so following with Coral Gables procedures. Lazaro my contracior was by your office
on July 17th, presenting the architectural pians to you and the city's permits& inspections department for review and approval. Above
please find AB ilentifier number assigned to this project. Additionally the 3 small sheds have been removed. | am looking forward
hearing from you, granting me a 30-day extension and scheduling a date to look at the emply space whera cnce the sheds stood.

# | may be of further assistance please do not heslitate to contact me. For Immediate answers please contact me via cell at (788) 200~
§882. | do not fraquently check e-mails.

Cheers,
Barbara Garcla



From: Quintana, Ampare aquintana@coralgables.com
Subject: RE: 30 day extension
Date: July 24, 2019 at 9:14 PM
To: Barbara Qarcia hgarcia786@gmait.com, Ortiz, William wortiz@coralgables com
Cc: Lazaro Sanchez lazemdev@yahoo com, Tim Banks {ordbanks tb@gmait. com

Good avening Mrs. Qarcia,

{ have not been by the property with my Supervisor William Ortiz because he is still cut. However, | will try to set an appointment with my
other Supervisor Terri Sheppard tor tomorrow or Friday. Please let me know your avaliabllity so we can move forward.

Thank you.

Amparo C. Quintana
Code Enforcemsent Officer
427 Biltmore Way, Ste.100
Corat Gables, A 33134
Phone #: 305-569-1838
Fax #. 305-460-5348

~—-Original Message-----

From: Barbara Garcia <bgarcia7é6@gmall.com>

Sent: Thursday, July 18, 2019 4:51 PM

To: Quintana, Amparo <aquintana®@coralgables.com>; Ortiz, William <wortiz@coralgables.com>

Cc: Lazaro Sanchez <azemdev@yahoo.come»; Tim Banks <lordbanks.tb@gmall.come; Barbara Garcla <bgarcia786@gmall.com>
Subject: 30 day extension

[This amall comes from an extemnal source]

RE: AB-19-07-4541
Hello Ms. Quintana,
| hops this e-mail finds you well.

We are moving forward with the project and by doing so following with Coral Gables procedures. Lazero my coniractor was by your office
on July 17th, presenting the architectural plans to you and the city's permitsa. inspsctions department for review and approval. Above
pleass find AB identifier number assigned to this project. Additionally the 3 smali sheds have been removed. | am looking forward
hearing from you, granting me a 30-day extension and scheduling a data to look at the empty space where once the sheds stood.

If | may be of further assistance please do not hesitate to contact me. For immediate answers please contact me via cell at (788) 200-
5862. | do net frequertly check e-mails.

Cheers,
Barbara Garcia



From: Barbara Garcla bgarcia786@gmail.com
Subject: Re: 30 day extension
Date: July 25, 2019 at 10202 AM
To: Quintana, Ampare aquintana@coraigables.com
Ce: Ortiz, Wiliam wortiz @coralgables.com, Lazaro Sanchez |azemdev@yahoo.com, Tim Banks lordbanks. tb@gmail.com

Helio.
| just read your emal. | am available today Thureday after 2pm.

Sent from my iPhone
On Jul 24, 2019, at 9:14 PM, Quintana, Ampare <aquintana@coralgables.com> wrote:

Good evening Mrs. Garcia,

| have not baen by the property with my Supervisor Witliam Ortiz bacause he is still out, Howaver, i will try to set an appointment with
my other Supervisor Terri Sheppard for tomorrow or Friday. Please let me know your availability so we can mova forward,

Thank you.

Amparo C. Quintana
Code Enforcament Officer
427 Biltmore Way, Ste.100
Coral Gables, F 33134
Phone # 305-569-1838
Fax #: 305-460-5348

-----Qriginal Message-—-

From: Barbara Garcla <hgarcia786 @gmail.com:

Sent: Thursday, July 18, 2019 451 PM

To: Quintana, Amparo <aquintana@coralgables.comz: Ortiz, William <wortiz@coralgables.com=>

Ce: Lazaro Sanchez <lazemdev@yahoo.com>; Tim Banks <dordbanks tb@gmail.com>; Barbara Garcia <bgarcia786@gmail.com>
Subject: 30 day extension

[This email comes from an external source)

RE: AB-19-07-4541
Hello Ms. Quintana,
| hope this e-mail finds you well

We are moving forward with the project and by doing so foliowing with Corai Gables procedures. Lazaro my contractor was by your
office on July 17th, presenting the architectural plans to you and the city's permits& inspections department for review and approval.
Above please find AB identifier number assigned to this project. Additionally the 3 small sheds have been removed. | am looking
forward hearing from you, granting me a 30-day extension and scheduiing & date to look at the empty space where once the sheds
stood.

if | may be of further assistance please do not hesitate to contact me. For immediats answers please contact me via cell at (786) 200-
5862. | do not frequently check e-mails,

Cheers,
Barbara Garcia




From: Quintana, Amparo aquintana@coralgables.com
Subjsct: Re: 30.day extension
Date: July 25, 2019 at 10:00 AM
To: Barbara Garcia bgarcia736@gmail com, Sheppard, Tem tsheppard @coralgablss.com
Ce: Ortiz, William wortiz @coraigables com, Lazaro Sanchez lazemdev@yahoo corn, Tim Banks lordbanks tb@gmail com

Perfect, let me find out it Terrd Sheppard is available.

Thank you

Sent from my IPhone

On Jul 25, 2019, at 10:02 AM, Barbara Garcia <bgarcia786@gmail.com: wrote:

Hetlo.
I just read your emal. | am available today Thursday after 2pm.

Sent from my iPhone
On Jui 24, 2019, at 9.14 PM, Quintana, Amparo <aquintana@coralgables com: wrote:
Good evening Mrs. Gaicia,

| have not been by the property with my Supsrvisor William Ortiz because he is stil out, However, | will try to set an appaintment with
my other Supervisor Terri Sheppard for tomorrow or Friday. Please let me know your availability so we can move forward.

Thank you.

Amparo C. Quintana
Code Enforcement Officer
427 Biltmore Way, Ste, 100
Coral Gables, FI 33134
Phone #: 305-569-1838
Fax # 305-460-5348

----- Criginal Message-----

From’ Barbara Garcia <bgarcia786@gmail com=

Sent: Thursday, July 18, 2019 4.51 PM

To: Quintana, Amparo <aquintana®@coralgables.com>; Ortiz, William <wortiz@coralgables com>

Cc. Lazaro Sanchez <lazemdev@yahoo.com:, Tim Banks <lordbanks.tb@gmail com=; Barbara Garcia <bgarcia786 @gmail.come
Subject: 30 day extension

[This email comes from an external source)

RE: AB-19-D7-4541
Helio Ms. Quintana,
| hope this e-mail finds you well.

Ws are moving forward with the project and by doing so following with Coral Gables procedures. Lazaro my contractor was by your
office on July 17th, presenting the architectural plans to you and the city's permits& inspections department for review and approval
Above please find AB identifier number assigned to this project. Additionally the 3 small sheds have been removed. | am looking

forward hearing from you, granting me a 30-day extension and scheduling a date to ook at the empty space whare once the sheds
stood

It | may be of further assistance please do not hesitate to contact me. For immediate answers please contact me via cell at (786)
200-5862. | do not frequently check e-mails.

Cheers,
Barbara Garcia




From: Barbara Gareia hoarcia786@gmail com
Subject: Re: 30 day extension
Date: July 25, 2019 at 11:49 AM
To: Quirtana, Amparo aquintana@coralgables.com
Cc: Sheppard, Teri (sheppard @coralgabies com, Ortiz, Willam vortiz@ceoralgables com, Lazaro Sanchez
fazemdev@yahoo.com, Tim Banks lordbanks tb@&gmail com

Pls text phone with corfirmation or change. 1'm working and usually do not stay on top of emails on a daily basis,
Tks.

Sent from my iPhone

On Jui 25, 2019, at 10:08 AM, Quintana, Amparo <aquintana & coralgables coms wrote:

Perfact, lot me find cut it Terri Sheppard Is available.

Thank you
Sent from my iPhone
Cn Jul 25, 2019, at 10:02 AM, Barbara Garcia <bgarcia7 868 gmail coms== wrate:

Hello.
i just read your emal. | am avadable today Thursday after 2pm.

Sent from my iPhone
On Jul 242019, at 914 PM, Quintana. Amparo =gguintans @ coraigables coms> wiote
Good evening Mrs. Garcia,

| have not been by the proparty with my Supervisor Willam Ortiz bacause ha is still out However, | will try to set an appontment
with my other Supervisor Terri Sheppard for tomorrow or Friday. Please let me know your availability so we can move forward

Thank you.

Amparo C. Quintana
Code Enforcement Officer
427 Bitmore Way, 5te. 100
Coral Gables, Fl 33134
Phone #: 305-569-1838
Fax #. 305-460-5348

----- Original Message--—---

From: Barbara Garcia <bgarcia? 86 ®gmail com:=

Sent: Thursday, July 18, 2019 451 PM

To: Quintana, Amparo <aguiniana @ coralgabips.com=; Ortiz, William <wortiz & corgicables com

Cc: Lazaro Sanchez <lagemdev@yahoo.com>; Tim Banks <lgrdbanks th @gmail.com>; Barbara Garcia <bgarcia7BE& gmail.com>
Subject: 30 day axtension

[This emait comes from an external source)

RE: AB-19-07-4541
Hello Ms. Quintana,
| hope this e-mail finds you well

We are moving forward with the project and by doing so following with Coral Gables procedures. Lazaro my contractor was by
your office on July 17th, presenting the architectural plans to you and the city's permits& inspections depantment for review and
approval. Above piease find AB identitier number assigned to this project. Additionally the 3 small sheds have been removed. |
am koking forward hearing from you, granting me a 30-day extension and scheduting a date to look at the empty space where
once the sheds steod.

If I may be of further assistance please do not hesitate to contact me. Forf immediate answers please contact me via cell al (786)
200-5862. | do not frequently check e-mails.

Cheers
Barbara Garcia




From: Quintana, Ampare aquintana@coralgables com
Subject: Fwd: 30 day extension
Date: July 25, 2010 at 3:00 PM

To: bgarcia786@gmail.com

Sea emall below and let me know. This would be for Monday,
Thank you:

Sent from my iPhons

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Sheppard, Terri" <tsheppard @coralgables com»
Date: July 25, 2019 at 2:39:55 PM EDT

To: "Quintana, Amparg" intana @ corak as Con
Subject; Re: 30 day extension

{ can meet at 9:00 am or 1000 am

Terri Sheppard

Field Supervisor

Code Enforcement Division
Development Services Deparniment
427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100

Coral Gables, Fi. 33134
(305)460-5239

(305)460-5348 Fax

Terrn,
Are you avallable to meel owner with me on Monday, if so what time?
Thank you

Amparo C. Quintana
Code Entorcement Officer
427 Biltmore Way, Ste. 100
Coral Gables. FI 33134
Phone #: 305-569-1838
Fax & 305-460-5348

----- Onginal Message----

From: Barbara Garcia <hgarcia?86&gmail com>

Sent: Thursday, July 25, 2019 1150 AM

To: Quintana, Amparo <gguiniana @coralgables com>

Cc: Sheppard, Terri <isheppard @ coralgables com=; Ortiz, William <wortiz @ coralgables coms, Lazare Sanchez
<lazemdev@yahoo com>: Tim Banks <lordbanks ib @gmail com>

Subject. Re: 30 day extension

Pls text phone with confirmation or change. {'m working and usually do not stay on top of emails on a daily hasis.
Tks.

Sent from my iPhone
On Jul 25, 2019, a1 10:09 AM, Quintana, Amparc <aquintana@coralgables comz== wrote
Perfect, let me find out if Terri Sheppard is available.
Thank you
Sent from my iIPhone
On Jul 25, 2019, at 10.02 AM, Barbara Garcia <bgarcia786 @gmail com> wrota

Helio.
f just read your emat. | am available today Thursday after 2pm

O mmt brmee s 1D



From: Quintana, Amparo aquintana@coralgables com &
Subject: FW: 6805 Talavera
Date: August 7, 2019 at 9:15 PM
To: Barbara Garcia bgarcia786@gmail com

Fyi | apologize, | forgot to add you to the previous email.

From: Quintana, Amparo
Sent' Wednesday, August 07 2019 9:14 PM

= = lelna}:lilﬁﬂf:‘i'ﬂ:“l:‘l’ou:—-—-'-‘ HOTHSIo: ¥ ail. m
Ce: Sheppard Terri <tsheppard@coralgables com>
Subject: RE: 6805 Talavera

Good-evening-ivirteMaire,

As of now there are no fines. Mrs. Garcia has been working with us, so we have bene approving
extensions. On 7/29/2019 | met with Mrs. Garcia and my Supervisor Terri Sheppard who approved
another 30 day extension, since the plans have been submitted to the City, and the storage
containers were removed. The next inspection will be on 8/28/2019, if more progress has been
made, my Supervisor is allowed to approve another extension, but only if further progress
continues. Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks so much.

Amparo C. Quintana
Code Enforcement Officer
427 Biltmore Way, Ste.100
Coral Gables, F!1 33134
Phone #; 305-569-1838
Fax #: 305-460-5348

From: george@martin-lemaire.com <george@® martin-lemaire.com>
Sent: Wednesday, August 07, 2019 8:52 AM
To: Quintana, Amparo <aguintana@coralgables.com>; jsniolls@gmail.com

Cc: Sheppard, Terri <tsheppard@coralgables.com>
Subject: RE: 6805 Talavera

External email. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and ':

. know the content is safe. ,

Hi Amparo,

sodd Mothing. 1tf Gedyge LgMalre with the TalavEhg Prgject) | arh touthing Haseiabbug the
fine dituation at\Falavedg. [Can ydu please send me the ypdata.dn what.&e have thefe? It Would\bé
greatly appreciatdd. Thanhk You.
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Ampi Coral G;gl.es CodeE..

- Good morning any up-

dates on permit.

In a meeting but want-  Aneo
ed to follow into

Up*

Just spoke with Lazaro
and he said he will
stop by today and talk
to you. Do you know

more or less when you
will be in the office to
see if he can coordi-
nate.
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Ampi Coral Gé'ti‘les CodeE...

Just spoke to Lazaro.

Allis well. He is going

to send me an email

and | will reply and Pmpano
copy you as well.

Thank goodness.
Thank you scoo much.
| do want to comply

and make it all good. |
am looking forward for
the end result.

| know you are, you P
have made progress "
from day 1. 1 will be "

2R g KT 8N -~ ek L LT
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Ampi Coral Gables CodeE...
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and | will reply and
copy you as well.

T.hank goodness.
Thank you sooo much.
| do want to comply

and make it all good. |
am looking forward for
the end result.

| know you are, you

have made progress hnfard”
from day 1. | will be

sending this extension

request from Lazaro to

Terri my supervisor. Nog& ~~~~~~

need to worry. *f



From: Lazaro Sanchiez lazemdev@yahoo.com
Subject: RE: 30 day extension
Date: September 23, 2019 at 12:35 PM
To: aquintana@caralgables com, Barbara Garcia bgarcia786@gmail.com, Ortiz, William wortiz@coralgables.com
Cec: Tim Banks lordbanks.th@gmail.com

Hope you hatt a great weekend. I'm writing you this letter so you woukd be advice thet we are pending architectural signature and seal so
we can requast the architect board of architacts meating on the upcoming wesks. Please extend for another 30 days so we can move
with building will keep me pastad thank you

=ent from Yahoo Mail on Androdd

On Wed, Jul 24, 2019 at 8:14 PM, Quintana, Amparo
<aquintana®@ coralgables.com> wiote:

Good evening Mrs. Qarcia,

| have not been by the property with my Supervisor William Ortiz because he is still out. However, | will ry to set an appointment with
my oiher Supervisor Terri Sheppard for tomoirow or Friday. Please let me know your availabilty so we can move forward.

Thank you.

Amparo C. Quintana
Code Enforcement Officar
427 Bitmore Way, Ste.100
Coral Gables, Al 33134
Phone #: 305-569-1838
Fax #: 305-460-5348

-—Original Message-—

From: Barbara Garcia <bgarcia7 85 ©gmail coms

Sent. Thursday, July 18, 2019 451 PM

To: Quintana, Amparo <aquiniana & coralgables cons; Ortiz, William <worl iz & coralgables comms

Ce: Lazaro Sanchez <Jazamdey @ yahoo.com=; Tim Banks <ordbanks.|b @ omall conrs; Barbara Garcia <poarcia [8600 amail coms
Subject: 30 day extension

[This emaii comes from an external source]

RE: AB-19-07-4541

Hello Ms. Quintana,

| hope this e-mail finds you well.

We are moving forward with the project and by doing so following with Coral Gables procedures. Lazaro my contractor was by your
office on July 17th, presenting the architectural plans to you and the city's permits& inspections department for review and approval,

Above please find AB identifier number assigned to this project. Additionally the 3 smali sheds have been removed. | am locking
forward hearing from you, granting me a 30-day extension and scheduling a date to look at the empty space whera once the sheds
stood.

if | may ba of further assistance please do not hesitats to contact me. For immediata answers pleasa contact me via cell at (786)
200-5862. | do not frequently check e-mails,

Cheers,
Barbara Garcia
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Good morning. Any
updates on permits?
Just received a new
complaint of someone
requesting an update
of when the work will
begin. Please have
Lazaro call me ASAP,
since | have a pending Forf 2D
case:

Verizon LTE N 9:44 AM @

{ & edenweb.coraigablesc C []
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1 A5 - aaras -
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Ampi Coral Gables Code E...:

- The person that was in
the building depart-
ment next-door chose
to remain anonymous
but that's how | found
out because they gave
us a call to inquire on
an update on the case
| have open. So | am
not sure who was in-
quiring.

His lawyer came by his
_ house the week before

- Thanksgiving and

_ hanging / hiding whe & }
. his electrical panel .=

_talking about my




1112 S O

:;__5._-'-_'h-ouse He mentioned .
- toRamon to goto his
_ng;i__;'._off:ce during the week.

 |just happened to be

_ onmy back yard
5._::'__r:leamng got lucky to
actually be at the rrght -
_ place at the right time.

- Could of been his
 lawyer. Ask yo see e
- was a bald guy who . 1“5'-_ ,
- was around the city.
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~ Why don't you speak e

to Lazaro and find out cdw s
if we can meet in the it
city one day this week
coming up so they can
clarify to him what ex-

actly they need in or-

der to approve the

permits

I'll reach out to him
Monday. His dad Is

having 4 surgeries to-
_Diabetes. And |




Monday. His dad IS
having 4 surgeries to-
day. Diabetes. And |
think he is close to 80
yrs old or more. Not
good. He said he was
going to see you Mon-

day. Has architectural
plans. I'll try to talk to
him before he heads
out to see you. But I'm
trying to be respectful
& sensmve to what




I [lef1g
In a meeting. Can | call A=

you right back?

Lt Faia 1
Fri Jani
| . | i- T Sl W 0 2

&}H/l‘i

Good morning. | am so A2
sorry about yesterday
something came up

and had to leave early.

| am in a meeting this

morning but can | call
vnii rinht after?
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Ampi Coral G;Eies CodeE..

Good morning l am so -
sorry we haven't been
able to have a conver-
sation we are working

on So many cases and
switching areas every
three months so it's éﬁg
been very hectic! ™%
spoke to Lazaro last
week and again this

morning. Can | call you

sometime today with
the new officer for
your area Roman? A

D




Orlando for sales
meeting. I'll be avail-

able Friday. Let's talk
Friday for sure.

Perfect any specific

time that works for you
Ampci0

Tue, Feb 4,12:44 PM

Let's try 10-12. That

has worked in the past.

Read 2/4/20

AT
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Lazaro Sanchez
) (6|20
Elizabeth / |

| find the got ahold on
the historical depart-
ment there being re-

viewed no answer yet

The lady said that they
were going to commu-
nicate with Carlos I'm
not sure either gonna
do it for tomorrow's
meeting

OK. Thanks for the up-
dates. We will see you_

ARy
tomorrow at the he+ @& »)

a.,\' .. v 7

Ing then.

O 2 ()
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